TD01006002E - Rev. B For more information visit: www.itvss.com
Eaton® Innovative Technology®
Protector™
Technical Data
Description	 Page
Product Application   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
General Description   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Features, Functions and Benefits   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2

Publication No . TD01006002E - Rev . B -TBG285
December 2009
Catalog Numbering System*
Table 3. Protector Ordering Guidelines
* Contact local Innovative Technology
Master Distributor for available  product
configurations .
Model
PT − Protector
PT SDX 160 3Y101 __
Configuration & Voltage Ranges (Vac)
1P101 = Single-Phase – 100, 110, 120, 127
1P201 = Single-Phase – 200, 208, 220, 230, 240, 277
1S101 = Split-Phase – 100/200, 110/220, 120/240, 127/254
3Y101 = Three-Phase WYE (Star) – 100/175, 110/190, 120/208, 127/220
3Y201 = Three-Phase WYE (Star) – 220/380, 230/400, 240/415, 277/480
3Y300 = Three-Phase WYE (Star) – 305/525, 347/600
3D101 = Three-Phase High Leg Delta - 120/240
NN201 = Three-Phase Delta – 200, 208, 220, 230, 240
NN400 = Three-Phase Delta – 380, 400, 415, 440, 480
NN501 = Three-Phase Delta – 525, 600
Circuit Design
X − Standard Suppression
E − Active Tracking Network (ATN)
 Sine Wave Tracking, UL 1283
Optional Upgrades
C = Integrated Circuit Breaker
CD = Integrate Circuit Breaker With
External Disconnect
SD = S.M.A.R.T. Surge Counter
Note: Omit for Standard, add as needed.
Per Phase Peak
Surge Current (kA)
048 = 48
065 = 65
080 = 80
120
160